MODEL: M2MNV
Super-mini Signal Conditioners Mini-M Series
ANALOG SWITCHING MODULE
Functions & Features
• Switches between two analog signal channels
• Switches/Distributes one voltage signal to two channels
• CE marking

(4.88)
MODEL: M2MNV-[1][2]-[3][4]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: M2MNV-[1][2]-[3][4]
Specify a code from below for each [1] through [4].
  (e.g. M2MNV-11-M2/CE/Q)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
  (e.g. /C01/S01)
Note: Must be used with its socket.  NOT installable to a
multi-unit installation base. (e.g. model: M2BS-16)
[1] SWITCHING CONTROL
1: Interlocking switching control (single-pole contact)
2: Independent switching control (double-pole contact)
[2] INPUT
1: Current signal (no receiving resistor)
2: Current signal (receiving resistor 50 Ω)
3: Voltage signal
[3] POWER INPUT
AC Power
M: 85 – 264 V AC (Operational voltage range 85 – 264 V,
47 – 66 Hz)
(Select ‘/N’ for ‘Standards & Approvals’ code.)
M2: 100 – 240 V AC (Operational voltage range 85 – 264 V,
 47 – 66 Hz)
DC Power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 24 V ±10 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
R2: 11 – 27 V DC
(Operational voltage range 11 – 27 V, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
(Select ‘/N’ for ‘Standards & Approvals’ code.)
P: 110 V DC
(Operational voltage range 85 – 150 V, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
[4] OPTIONS (multiple selections)
Standards & Approvlas (must be specified)
/N: Without CE
/CE: CE marking
Other Options
blank: none
/Q: Option other than the above (specify the specification)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q (multiple selections)
COATING (For the detail, refer to M-System's web site.)
/C01: Silicone coating
/C02: Polyurethane coating
/C03: Rubber coating
TERMINAL SCREW MATERIAL
/S01: Stainless steel
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: Plug-in
Connection: M3 screw terminals (torque 0.8 N·m)
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (black)
Switching: Photo MOS relay
Isolation: Signal channel to switching command contact to
power
Power indicator LED: Green light turns on when the power is
supplied.
Status indicator LED 1: Green light turns on when the signal
channel 1 (A1-B1) is alive.
Status indicator LED 2: Green light turns on when the signal
channel 2 (A2-B1) is alive.
INPUT & OUTPUT
■ Signal Channels
Max. operational voltage range: ±50 V DC (min. span 10
mV)
Max. operational current range: ±50 mA DC (min. span 1
mA)
Receiving resistor: 50 Ω incorporated (input code 2)
ON resistance: ≤ 50 Ω per wire
(ON resistance of photo MOS relay)
MODEL: M2MNV
■ Output